
 

 

 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida 
Power & Light Company. 

DOCKET NO. 160021-EI 
 
DATED: JULY 14, 2016 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL (NOS. 1-7) has been served by electronic mail to J.R. Kelly, 

Office of Public Counsel, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32311, 

kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by 

electronic mail this 14th day of July, 2016: 

R. Wade Litchfield/John T. Butler 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420  
wade.litchfield@fpl.com 
john.butler@fpl.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

  
Patricia Christensen/Charles J. Rehwinkel/ 
Erik Sayler/Stephanie Morse 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32311 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
sayler.eric@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal  
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.  
118 North Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com  
 

  
Stephanie U. Roberts 
Walmart Stores East, LP 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27103 
sroberts@spilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson 
Walmart Stores East, LP  
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, Pennslyvania 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
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Thomas A. Jernigan 
Federal Executive Agencies 
AFCEC/JA-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 
Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil 

Kenneth L. Wiseman/Mark F. Sundback/ 
William M. Rappolt 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
1350 I Street NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
kwiseman@ andrewskurth.com 
msundback@andrewskurth.com 
wrappolt@andrewskurth.com 

  
John B. Coffman 
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Jack McRay, Advocacy Manager 
AARP Florida 
200 West College Avenue, # 304 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmcray@aarp.org 
 

  
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & 
Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
(850) 222-4082 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

 

 

 

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless 
SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO  OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL (NOS. 1-7)
	DEFINITIONS
	DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
	1. Please provide any source information documents relied upon in determining the annual variance in FOMC’s target inflation rate of 2 percent and the actual inflation rate from 2006 through 2015.
	2. Please provide the “Electric Rates Losing Ground to the CPI” article by Public Utilities Fortnightly referenced in Dismukes’ direct testimony, page 29 lines 12-18
	3. Please provide the data relied on from BLS NAICS 22 in Dismukes’ direct testimony, page 30 lines 3-16.
	4. Please provide the Second Quarter 2016 Survey of Professional Forecasters from the Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia, referenced in Dismukes’ direct testimony, page 33 lines 1-5.
	5. Please provide the NABE Outlook p. 1 and p. 8 for June 2016 referenced in Dismukes’ direct testimony, page 33 lines 9-12.
	6. Please provide the Wall Street Journal Economic Forecasting Survey for CPI, referenced in Dismukes’ direct testimony, 37 lines 1-4.
	7. Please provide the March 16, 2016 Bloomberg article “Fed Scales Back Rate-Rise Forecast as Global Risks Remain” referenced in Dismukes’ direct testimony, page 37 lines 8-12.
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